

Ct. Cases 591/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MUNNI
(Rajouri Garden)

20.10.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.
Sh. Prem Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for accused
alongwith accused in person.

An application seeking bail on behalf of the accused
Munni has been filed alongwith fresh vakalatnama.

Arguments on the bail application heard. Record
perused.

Having regard to the overall facts and circumstances
of the case and in view of the submissions made on behalf of
both the sides and the material available on record, the accused
Munni is admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail bond in the
sum of Rs.15,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Bail
application is disposed of accordingly. Personal bond furnished
and accepted till the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings now on **22.11.2023**.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Delhi
20.10.2023