

Ct. Cases 591/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MUNNI
(Rajouri Garden)

22.11.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused in person alongwith Ld. counsel.

Bail bonds in terms of bail order dated 20.10.2023
filed. The same is accepted.

At this juncture, both parties have submitted that
they want to explore the possibility of settlement before the
Mediation Centre. At request of both the parties, matter is
referred to Mediation Centre for 23.11.2023 at 12.30 p.m. The
parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on the
said date.

Put up for further proceedings now on **04.01.2024.**

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Delhi
22.11.2023