

4 Ct. Cases 591-2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MUNNI
PS (Rajouri Garden)

13.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Daughter-in-law of accused namely Mamta is present on behalf of accused.

Mediation order dated 31.10.2025 received as per which the present matter has been settled for a total sum of Rs. 2,55,000/- out of which Rs.2,15,000/- has already been paid by the accused and remaining settlement amount of Rs.40,000/- to be paid in 4 EMIs of Rs.10,000/- each commencing from 15.11.2025 till February 2026.

Daughter-in-law of accused undertakes to make payment of the installments as per the mediation order dated 31.10.2025, which is not opposed by the AR for the complainant company.

Accordingly, put up for confirmation of payment on 16.02.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/13.11.2025 (ts)