

Ct. Cases 591/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MUNNI
(Rajouri Garden)

07.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Daughter-in-law of accused with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Rahul Mishra.

**Matter is reported to have already been settled
before mediation center with connected cases on 30.10.2025.**

AR for the complainant submits that present matter has already been settled with other connected cases before mediation center on 30.10.2025 and today accused has paid Rs. 20,000/- in cash to him and entire settlement amount has been paid by the accused and now, nothing is outstanding against the accused in respect to the impugned bill which is subject matter of the present case and civil liability stands settled.

Separate statement of AR for the complainant in this regard is recorded.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought adjournment for settlement of criminal liability.

Heard.

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as settlement of criminal liability on **16.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
07.03.2026 (sy)